GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2548
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2rd August, 2016

Establishment of Pharmaceutical Units

2548. SHRI ALOK SANJAR

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government has set up any National level institutes of

b)

c)

d)

Pharmaceutical Education and Research in the various States for the establishment of pharmaceutical units and focusing on the pharmaceutical sector;

if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

whether the Government has received any proposal for setting up of National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research in Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh and if so, the details thereof; and the time by which approval is likely to be accorded?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS; MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) & (b)

Yes, Madam. At present, seven NIPERs have been set up in various States. These are established in Mohali(Punjab), Ahmedabad(Gujarat), Guwahati(Assam), Hajipur(Bihar), Hyderabad(Telangana), Kolkata(West Bengal) and Raibareli(Uttar


Pradesh). Four more NIPERs ie. Madurai(Tamil Nadu), Chhattisgarh, Maharashtra and Rajasthan are in the process of setting up.

(c)&(d) Nonew NIPER is under consideration.
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